507277340 05/11/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT7324261 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHAN SCHWIEBERT	08/24/2021
VELISLAVA YANCHINA	08/24/2021
HENRY IGUARO	08/24/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CANVA PTY LTD
Street Address:	110 KIPPAX ST.
City:	SURRY HILLS, NSW
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17741561

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)770-0416

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127611221

Email:growdocket@growip.comCorrespondent Name:GROWIP LAW GROUP LLCAddress Line 1:117 SOUTH COOK STREET

Address Line 2: #359

Address Line 4: BARRINGTON, ILLINOIS 60010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CNVA-22-008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KIRSTEN L. THOMSON

SIGNATURE: /Kirsten L. Thomson/

DATE SIGNED: 05/11/2022

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_Deed_2021203578_-_PDF_font_fallback.docx#page1.tif source=Assignment_Deed_2021203578_-_PDF_font_fallback.docx#page2.tif source=Assignment_Deed_2021203578_-_PDF_font_fallback.docx#page3.tif

PATENT 507277340 REEL: 059889 FRAME: 0287

source=Assignment_Deed_2021203578_-_PDF_font_fallback.docx#page4.tif source=Assignment_Deed_2021203578_-_PDF_font_fallback.docx#page5.tif

Assignment agreement

This assignment agreement is made between the following parties:		
Assignor	The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignor	
Assignee	The person(s) named in the schedule as the Assignee	
Background	The Assignor is the inventor of the Intellectual Property described in the schedule.	
	2 The Assignor has agreed to assign its whole right, title and interest in the Intellectual Property to the Assignee.	
	3 The Assignor agrees to assist the Assignee to be officially recorded as owner of the Intellectual Property.	
This agreement witnesses	that in consideration of, among other things, the mutual promises contained in this agreement, and the payment of AU\$10, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree:	

- The Assignor assigns to the Assignee and the Assignee accepts the Assignor's whole right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, free from all encumbrances, together with:
 - (a) full right, sole power and authority to the Assignee to apply for and obtain entry of the Assignee's name in any registers of intellectual property that are appropriate as being sole owner of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) all rights, if any, that the Assignor has to take action against third parties for infringement of the Intellectual Property, whether or not the infringement took place before the date of this assignment.
- 2 The Assignor agrees to:
 - (a) execute all documents the Assignee reasonably requests to enable the Assignee to have the Assignee's name entered in any registers of intellectual property as sole owner of the Intellectual Property; and
 - (b) provide to the Assignee all documents the Assignee reasonably requests in relation to the Intellectual Property.
- This agreement is governed by the laws of NSW, Australia and the parties irrevocably submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of NSW, Australia.
- This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each executed by one or more parties. A party may do this electronically. Any soft copy so signed, and any print-out of a soft copy so signed, will constitute an executed original counterpart.

Schedule

Assignor Stephan Schwiebert

of c/o 110 Kippax Street, Surry Hills, NSW 2010, Australia

Velislava Yanchina

of c/o 110 Kippax Street, Surry Hills, NSW 2010, Australia

Henry Iguaro

of c/o 110 Kippax Street, Surry Hills, NSW 2010, Australia

Assignee Canva Pty Ltd (ACN 158 929 938)

of 110 Kippax Street, Surry Hills, NSW 2010, Australia.

Intellectual Property: Australian Patent Application No 2021203578

filed on 1 June 2021

entitled "Systems and methods for converting embedded font

text data".

The invention(s) described in the abovementioned patent

application.

The right to file further application(s), including application(s) in

foreign countries, for invention(s) described in the

abovementioned patent application.

The right to claim priority under any applicable International convention for patent application(s) relating to invention(s) described in the abovementioned patent application.

All design rights and copyright and other forms of protection of a similar nature that may subsist anywhere in the world described and/or illustrated in the abovementioned patent application, including the right to file design application(s) anywhere in the

world for design(s) illustrated in the patent application.

Executed as an agreement

Assignor Signed by Stephan Schwiebert DocuSianed by: Stephan Schwickert sign here ▶ Stephan Schwiebert print name August 24, 2021 | 14:05 AEST dated in the presence of DocuSigned by: Kaelsh Ford sign here ▶ Witness Kaelah Ford print name September 2, 2021 | 14:09 AEST dated

This Agreement was signed in counterpart and witnessed over audio visual link in accordance with section 14G of the Electronic Transactions Act 2000 (NSW).

Assignor Signed by Velislava Yanchina Velislava Yanchina sign here ▶ Velislava Yanchina print name August 24, 2021 | 13:49 AEST dated in the presence of DocuSigned by: Kaslah Ford sign here ▶ Witness Kaelah Ford print name September 2, 2021 | 14:09 AEST dated

This Agreement was signed in counterpart and witnessed over audio visual link in accordance with section 14G of the Electronic Transactions Act 2000 (NSW).

Signed by **Henry Iguaro**

sign here ▶	Heury James FF4DF68927E2484
print name	Henry Iguaro
dated	August 24, 2021 14:12 AEST
	in the presence of
sign here ▶	Cocusigned by: Kaslah Ford Witness
print name	Kaelah Ford
dated	September 2, 2021 14:09 AEST

This Agreement was signed in counterpart and witnessed over audio visual link in accordance with section 14G of the Electronic Transactions Act 2000 (NSW).

Signed on behalf of Canva Pty Ltd (ACN 158 929 938):



This Agreement was signed in counterpart and witnessed over audio visual link in accordance with section 14G of the Electronic Transactions Act 2000 (NSW).